
 
STATE OF TEXAS § 

COUNTY OF FORT BEND 
§ 
§ 

 
SECOND AMENDMENT TO ADDENDUM TO 

PLANNED MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT   
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT (“Second Amendment”) is entered into by and between Fort 
Bend County, (“County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, 
and Cummins, Inc. d/b/a Cummins (“Cummins”), a Texas limited liability company; 
hereinafter referred to collectively as “Parties.” 
 

RECITALS 
 
WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into an agreement on February 7, 2023, and as 
amended on May 9, 2023, for Cummins to provide preventative maintenance and monthly 
building load testing for generators at various county locations utilizing Sourcewell Contract 
No. 120617-CMM (the “Agreement”); and 
 
WHEREAS, by execution of this Second Amendment, the Parties desire to amend the 
Agreement to provide for additional services by Cummins, to increase the total Maximum 
Compensation for the completion of such services, and to otherwise ratify and confirm all the 
terms and conditions as set forth therein. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Parties do mutually agree 
that the Agreement between the Parties is hereby amended as follows: 
 
1. The Parties’ February 7, 2023 agreement, and the First Amendment entered into on May 

9, 2023, for Cummins to provide preventative maintenance and monthly building load 
testing for generators at various county locations utilizing Sourcewell Contract No. 
120617-CMM. shall be incorporated herein for all purposes.   
 

2. Scope of Service. County shall pay Cummins an additional Thirty-Nine Thousand Five 
Hundred Seventy-Four and 74/100 Dollars ($39,574.74) for the performance and 
completion of additional services as described in Cummins’ Proposals (“Services”) 
attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated by reference for all purposes. 
 

3. Limit of Appropriation.  Cummins understands and agrees that the Maximum 
Compensation payable to Consultant for Services rendered under this Agreement is 
hereby increased to an amount not to exceed Four Hundred Sixty Thousand Two 
Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars and 82/100 ($460,262.82) authorized as follows: 

 
$407,735.64 under the Agreement; 
$12,952.44 under the First Amendment; and 

   $39,574.74 under the Second Amendment. 
 
 
In no event shall the amount paid by County under this Agreement exceed the 
Maximum Compensation without a County approved change order. Cummins clearly 

29J

07/26/2024 Original (e) sent to Olivia Rios, Purchasing



understands and agrees, such understanding and agreement being of the absolute 
essence of this Agreement, that County shall have available the total maximum sum of 
Four Hundred Sixty Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars and 82/100 ($460,262.82) 
specifically allocated to fully discharge any and all liabilities County may incur under 
the Agreement.   
 
Cummins does further understand and agree, said understanding and agreement also 
being of the absolute essence of the Agreement, that the total Maximum Compensation 
that Cummins may become entitled to and the total maximum sum that County may 
become liable to pay to Cummins under the Agreement shall not under any conditions, 
circumstances, or interpretations thereof exceed Four Hundred Sixty Thousand Two 
Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars and 82/100 ($460,262.82).   
  

4. Conflict. In the event there is a conflict between this Second Amendment and Exhibit A, 
then this Amendment controls as to the conflict.  In the event there is a conflict between 
this Amendment, the Agreement or any Exhibit attached thereto, the most recently 
executed document controls to the extent of the conflict. 
 

 
 
 

{EXECUTION PAGE FOLLOWS} 
 
 

{REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK} 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Second Amendment is signed, accepted, and agreed to by all 
Parties by and through the Parties or their agents or authorized representatives. All Parties 
hereby acknowledge that they have read and understood this Addendum and the exhibits 
hereto. All Parties further acknowledge that they have executed this legal document voluntarily 
and of their own free will. 

FORT BEND COUNTY CUMMINS INC.

_________________________________ 
KP George 

_________________________________ 
Authorized Agent – Signature 

_________________________________ 
Date 

__________________________________ 
Authorized Agent- Printed Name 

 
__________________________________ 

        Title 
ATTEST: 

        __________________________________ 
__________________________________              Date 
Laura Richard 

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE 

I hereby certify that funds in the amount of $____________  are available to pay the 
obligation of Fort Bend County within the foregoing Agreement. 

___________________________________ 
Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor 

Exhibit A: Additional Planned Equipment Maintenance Proposals 

i:\agreements\2024 agreements\facilities\cummins sales and service (23-fac-100187-a2)\second amendment to planned maintenance agreement 
(23-fac-100187-a2).doc bo 

Marty Delmas

Sales Manager

July 8th, 2024

July 23, 2024

460,262.82



 

EXHIBIT A 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

     

Planned Equipment
Maintenance Proposal to

FORT BEND COUNTY

Cummins Sales and Service
Cummins.com

 3/27/2024 Q-233738, Tanner Krause,
lw970@cummins.com



 
 
To the attention of: FORT BEND COUNTY
 
Cummins provides best in class products and related services worldwide with the highest quality in the
industry. We service more than Cummins engines and generators, and we’re pleased to offer you the following
planned equipment maintenance proposal.
 

Cummins Available Planned Maintenance Services:
 
Cummins offers the following services - based on your selected packages these may or may not be included:
 

System Inspections: Batteries, controls, fuel systems, cooling systems, intake and exhaust systems,
controls and accessories, aftertreatment basic run testing included in all Inspection Services.
Oil & Coolant Analysis: Sampling, included in all Inspection + Services, provides an overall snapshot
of the equipment condition.  
Planned Maintenance: Clean filters and oil changes included in Full Service keeps your product ready
to run.
Load Bank Testing: Prevents wet stacking in diesel engines. In all units load bank testing applies
controlled load to the equipment to test for proper operation providing peace of mind. 
Transfer Switch & Switchgear: Cummins takes care of your whole system.
Cummins Branded Parts: Maintenance always includes Cummins Genuine Parts where applicable.
Warranty: Best-in-Industry warranty is always included, with a variety of extended warranty options
available on Cummins equipment.
Digital Monitoring:  Cummins Acumen is a best in class remote monitoring solution for your products
to ensure availability and minimize unexpected costs.
Additional Available Services: Winterization, oil extension programs, training and more can all be
customized to your needs.
 

For additional information regarding Cummins available products and services, please contact your Sales
Representative.

Pricing for Services: 
This 3 year proposal has been customized for your equipment and operations as described here:
 
Customer Information: Contact Information:

FORT BEND COUNTY Name: ALLEN PETROSKI

301 JACKSON ST STE 301,
RICHMOND, Texas, 77469-3108

Phone Number: (281) 682-8362

Email:

Cummins Sales and Service
Cummins.com

 3/27/2024 Q-233738, Tanner Krause,
lw970@cummins.com



The package Custom Bundle includes the below services for this equipment:

Site Information: Equipment Information:

PMA - FBC Community Center Boys & Girls Club Manufacturer: TAYLOR

1820 Avenue East
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
United States

Model; KW: TG350; 350KW

Quantity: 1
Engine Serial
Number:

Install Date:
Genset Serial
Number:

TPS619538

Warranty Expiration
Date:

ATS Serial
Number:

Access: Standard

Access Notes:

Year 1 Service Type Frequency Quantity Unit Price Extended Price T&C

Inspection
Semi-

Annually
1 386.36 386.36

Full Service Annually 1 1,019.48 1,019.48
Building Load Test Monthly 12 271.57 3,258.84

Year 1 Total: 4,664.68
Year 2 Service Type Frequency Quantity Unit Price Extended Price T&C

Inspection
Semi-

Annually
1 386.36 386.36

Full Service Annually 1 1,019.48 1,019.48
Building Load Test Monthly 12 271.57 3,258.84

Year 2 Total: 4,664.68
Year 3 Service Type Frequency Quantity Unit Price Extended Price T&C

Inspection
Semi-

Annually
1 386.36 386.36

Full Service Annually 1 1,019.48 1,019.48
Building Load Test Monthly 12 271.57 3,258.84

Year 3 Total: 4,664.68

Price of Services per Unit:  USD 13,994.04 
Total Price of Services:  USD 13,994.04

Year 1  Total: USD 4,664.68
Year 2  Total: USD 4,664.68

Cummins Sales and Service
Cummins.com

 3/27/2024 Q-233738, Tanner Krause,
lw970@cummins.com

EZSOD201233



Year 3  Total: USD 4,664.68
Total Agreement - PreTax: USD 13,994.04

Notes:
Anything not specifically addressed above is not included.

Customer Responsibilities:
The Customer is responsible for operating the maintained equipment and shall perform all checks as described
in the Operation and Maintenance Manual.

Proposal Considerations:
1. All work is planned from Monday to Friday on normal Business working hours – 8:00am to 5:00pm.
Additional and off-hours work and billable amounts not listed in the above scope of work shall be
based on current calendar year rates.
2. All pricing above is stated excluding any and all taxes.
3. This quotation is open for acceptance for 60 days after which both price and service delivery period
will be subject to confirmation prior to acceptance of proposal.
4. The pricing in this quotation will remain the same over the duration of the term.
5. This proposal is offered in U.S. Dollar.
6. Payment terms for this quote are Pay as you go.

This maintenance proposal is expressly conditioned upon acceptance of the
https://www.cummins.com/regional-terms-and-conditions/powercare of Cummins' Maintenance Agreement.

I appreciate your interest in working with Cummins and I thank you for your business. If you need any further
assistance or clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

To accept this quotation as provided, please return a signed copy of this form or contact me for an
electronically signable version.

Sincerely,

Tanner Krause
Planned Maintenance Sales Representative
lw970@cummins.com
www.cummins.com

Please return signed agreement to: lw970@cummins.com

Seller hereby agrees to sell to Buyer, and Buyer hereby agrees to buy from Seller. The foregoing product/
services upon the terms and condition set forth in the "Planned Equipment Maintenance Agreement Terms and
Conditions" attached here to which are hereby incorporated here in reference.

Cummins Sales and Service
Cummins.com

 3/27/2024 Q-233738, Tanner Krause,
lw970@cummins.com



 
Customer Approval ( Quote ID Q-233738 ) Approval Cummins Sales & Service - Houston TX
 
Name: _________________________________

 
Name: _________________________________

 
Title: _________________________________

 
Title: _________________________________

 
Signature: _________________________________

 
Signature: _________________________________

 
Date:_____________________________________

 
Date:_____________________________________

 
 

Cummins Sales and Service
Cummins.com

 3/27/2024 Q-233738, Tanner Krause,
lw970@cummins.com

Marty Delmas

Sales Manager

July 8th 2024



� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � � 
 � � � � � 
 � � � � � � � 
 � � � � � � � � � 
 � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
 � � � � � � � � � 
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � ! � �" # $ % & ' ' ( # ) $ * + , - . & - - + / ( - + / 0 # ) & ' , 1 ) ) + , - # 1 ) $" + / # 2 ( + ' + , - / 1 ' ( - + ' + 3 + ' 4 3 + ) - , & * $ 1 2 & ' ' , + ' ' $ # ) - 5 + $ - & / - # ) 6 . & - - + / ($ ( $ - + 0" # $ % & ' ' ( # ) $ * + , - 7 # / # ) 6 4 , 1 ) ) + , - # 1 ) $ & ) 8 # ) $ % ' & - # 1 )9 + , 1 / 8 . & - - + / ( , 5 & / 6 # ) 6 2 % ) , - # 1 ) $9 + , 1 / 8 . & - - + / ( # ) 2 1 / 0 & - # 1 )9 + , 1 / 8 . & - - + / ( , 1 ) 8 # - # 1 ) - + $ -: ; � < � � � � �� I I < � � ! � � � � �� � � � � � � I � � � � � � =" # $ % & ' ' ( # ) $ * + , - + ) 6 # ) + 1 # ' ' + & D $" # $ % & ' ' ( # ) $ * + , - + ) 6 # ) + 1 # ' ' # ) + $ & ) 8 , 1 ) ) + , - # 1 ) $9 + , 1 / 8 1 # ' ' + 3 + 'B * - # 1 ) & ' G B # ' $ & 0 * ' + 2 1 / ' & . 1 / & - 1 / ( & ) & ' ( $ # $ H

! � � � � � � I � � � I < � � � � � � � � � � I � � � �" # $ % & ' ' ( # ) $ * + , - & ' ' + ) 6 # ) + 0 1 % ) - + 8 7 # / # ) 6 4 $ + ) 8 + / $ & ) 88 + 3 # , + $" # $ % & ' ' ( # ) $ * + , - & ' ' , 1 ) - / 1 ' 0 1 % ) - + 8, 1 0 * 1 ) + ) - $ & ) 8 7 # / # ) 6" + / # 2 ( & ' ' , 1 ) ) + , - # ) 6 * ' % 6 $ & / + - # 6 5 - + ) + 8 & ) 8 # )& 6 1 1 8 , 1 ) 8 # - # 1 )" # $ % & ' ' ( # ) $ * + , - & ' ' & , , + $ $ 1 / ( , 1 0 * 1 ) + ) - $ & ) 8 7 # / # ) 6" # $ % & ' ' ( # ) $ * + , - & ) 8 - + $ - ' # 6 5 - # ) 6 # ) 8 # , & - 1 / $� � � � O � � � � � P  � ; � � � � � � � = �" # $ % & ' ' ( # ) $ * + , - & # / 2 # ' - + / & ) 8 5 1 % $ # ) 6" # $ % & ' ' ( # ) $ * + , - & ' ' + ) 6 # ) + * # * # ) 6 & ) 8 , 1 ) ) + , - # 1 ) $9 + , 1 / 8 & # / , ' + & ) + / / + $ - / # , - # 1 )" # $ % & ' ' ( # ) $ * + , - + ) 6 # ) + + Q 5 & % $ - $ ( $ - + 0 2 1 / ' + & D $" # $ % & ' ' ( # ) $ * + , - / & # ) , & *B * - # 1 ) & ' R N # / 2 # ' - + / / + * ' & , + 0 + ) - HB * - # 1 ) & ' G M ' + & ) , / & ) D , & $ + . / + & - 5 + / 1 / / + * ' & , + 2 # ' - + / $ H! � � � � � < � I � � � � � I � �" # $ % & ' ' ( # ) $ * + , - 6 1 3 + / ) 1 / ' # ) D & 6 + & ) 8 1 # ' ' + 3 + '" # $ % & ' ' ( # ) $ * + , - 6 % & / 8 $" # $ % & ' ' ( # ) $ * + , - + ) , ' 1 $ % / +" # $ % & ' ' ( # ) $ * + , - + ) 6 # ) + & ) 8 6 + ) + / & - 1 / 0 1 % ) - $" + / # 2 ( + 0 + / 6 + ) , ( $ - 1 * 1 * + / & - # 1 )� � � � � : � � � S � � �  " # $ % & ' ' ( # ) $ * + , - , 1 ) - / 1 ' $ & ) 8 - # 0 + 8 + ' & ( $ + - - # ) 6 $" + / # 2 ( 2 % ) , - # 1 ) 1 2 + Q + / , # $ + , ' 1 , D & ) 8 / + , 1 / 8 $ + - - # ) 6 $ 2 / 1 0, 1 ) - / 1 ' ' + /" + / # 2 ( / + 0 1 - + $ - & / - , 1 ) - / 1 ' 1 * + / & - # 1 )9 + , 1 / 8 % - # ' # - ( F $ 1 % / , + 1 ) + 3 1 ' - & 6 +� : � � � � � � � � = � � � T ; U V W X Y Z [ Y \ ] ^" + / # 2 ( L _ ` ' + 3 + '9 + , 1 / 8 L A ` / + $ - / # , - # 1 )" # $ % & ' ' ( # ) $ * + , - & 2 - + / - / + & - 0 + ) - & ) 8 , 1 ) - / 1 ' $� S � � �  ! � � � T ; U V W � Y Z [ Y \ ] ^E ) $ * + , - # 1 ) & ) 8 ` % ' ' a + / 3 # , + b % 1 - + & 3 & # ' & . ' + % * 1 ) / + b % + $ - c� � d � � e � � � � � f � d � � � �I g � � � � � I � � < h : ; � � � � I � � < � � i � � S I : ! � � � � � � I � � � � � � � � < � I = g I � � � � �E ) $ * + , - + ) 6 # ) + , 1 1 ' # ) 6 2 & ) j 2 & ) 8 / # 3 + $ 2 1 / + Q , + $ $ # 3 + 7 + & / 1 / $ 5 & 2 - 7 1 . . ' +M 5 + , D & ' ' * % ' ' + ( $ 4 . + ' - - + ) $ # 1 ) + / $ 4 $ ' & , D & 8 J % $ - + / $ j # 8 ' + / * % ' ' + ( $ 2 1 / - / & 3 + ' 4 7 + & / j 1 3 + / & ' ' , 1 ) 8 # - # 1 )E ) $ * + , - F ' % . / # , & - + 8 / # 3 + . + & / # ) 6 $ 4 6 + & / 1 / . + ' - 8 / # 3 + $ 4 & ) 8 1 - 5 + / $ 5 & 2 - , 1 ) ) + , - # ) 6 5 & / 8 7 & / +< ; � � � � � � � I � I � < h : � < � � � � � I � � � � i � � �M 5 & ) 6 + + ) 6 # ) + 1 # 'M 5 & ) 6 + 1 # ' 4 2 % + ' & ) 8 7 & - + / 2 # ' - + / $A 1 $ - ' % . + $ + / 3 # , + $ 1 * + / & - # 1 ) $ 1 2 6 + ) $ + - > % ) ' 1 & 8 + 8 C & - / & - + 8 - + 0 * + / & - % / +k l m m n o n p q r s t u r v w xl q y r m m n o n p q r s v x z r n v { | z r v o { | p v { x v } n ~ x � u n ~ u r v x v x � � n v x m � n s s � x � v p � w u o o p o u x r o o x q o n p q p � o u x p � q x v � � x z r n v { � n s s p q s y � x � r m x r � o x v z v p z x vr � o u p v n � r o n p q � v p � o u x p � q x v n { w n } x q o p t � � � n q { � l q y r m m n o n p q r s v x z r n v { | � r n q o x q r q ~ x p v { x v } n ~ x z x v � p v � x m � y t � � � n q { p v r � s r q q x m � � � n z � x q o� r n q o x q r q ~ x l w v x x � x q o u p s m x v � n s s � x r o ~ � v v x q o t � � � n q { s r � p v v r o x { �� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �   � � ¡ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � ¢



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

     

Planned Equipment
Maintenance Proposal to

FORT BEND COUNTY

Cummins Sales and Service
Cummins.com

 5/3/2024 Q-312007, Tanner Krause,
lw970@cummins.com



To the attention of: FORT BEND COUNTY

Cummins provides best in class products and related services worldwide with the highest quality in the
industry. We service more than Cummins engines and generators, and we’re pleased to offer you the following
planned equipment maintenance proposal.

Cummins Available Planned Maintenance Services:
 
Cummins offers the following services - based on your selected packages these may or may not be included:

System Inspections: Batteries, controls, fuel systems, cooling systems, intake and exhaust systems,
controls and accessories, aftertreatment basic run testing included in all Inspection Services.
Oil & Coolant Analysis: Sampling, included in all Inspection + Services, provides an overall snapshot
of the equipment condition.  
Planned Maintenance: Clean filters and oil changes included in Full Service keeps your product ready
to run.
Load Bank Testing: Prevents wet stacking in diesel engines. In all units load bank testing applies
controlled load to the equipment to test for proper operation providing peace of mind. 
Transfer Switch & Switchgear: Cummins takes care of your whole system.
Cummins Branded Parts: Maintenance always includes Cummins Genuine Parts where applicable.
Warranty: Best-in-Industry warranty is always included, with a variety of extended warranty options
available on Cummins equipment.
Digital Monitoring:  Cummins Acumen is a best in class remote monitoring solution for your products
to ensure availability and minimize unexpected costs.
Additional Available Services: Winterization, oil extension programs, training and more can all be
customized to your needs.

For additional information regarding Cummins available products and services, please contact your Sales
Representative.

Pricing for Services: 
This 3 year proposal has been customized for your equipment and operations as described here:

Customer Information:

FORT BEND COUNTY

301 JACKSON ST STE 301,
RICHMOND, Texas, 77469-3108

Contact Information:

Name: Justin Zwahr 

Phone Number: (281) 682-8364 

Email: justin.zwahr@fortbendcountytx.gov

Cummins Sales and Service
Cummins.com

 5/3/2024 Q-312007, Tanner Krause,
lw970@cummins.com



The package Custom Bundle includes the below services for this equipment:

Site Information: Equipment Information:

PMA - Road & Bridge Beechnut Manufacturer: Kohler

19310 Beechnuet
Richmond, Texas 77469
United States

Model & KW: 80REOZJF; 80KW

Quantity: 1

Install Date:
Genset Serial
Number:

33JVGMLN0023

Warranty Expiration
Date:

Access: Standard

Access Notes:

Year 1 Service Type Frequency Quantity Unit Price Extended Price T&C

Inspection
Semi-

Annually
1 382.34 382.34

Full Service Annually 1 640.60 640.60
Building Load Test Monthly 12 271.57 3,258.84

Year 1 Total: 4,281.78
Year 2 Service Type Frequency Quantity Unit Price Extended Price T&C

Inspection
Semi-

Annually
1 382.34 382.34

Full Service Annually 1 640.60 640.60
Building Load Test Monthly 12 271.57 3,258.84

Year 2 Total: 4,281.78
Year 3 Service Type Frequency Quantity Unit Price Extended Price T&C

Inspection
Semi-

Annually
1 382.34 382.34

Full Service Annually 1 640.60 640.60
Building Load Test Monthly 12 271.57 3,258.84

Year 3 Total: 4,281.78

Price of Services per Unit:  USD 12,845.34 
Total Price of Services:  USD 12,845.34

Cummins Sales and Service
Cummins.com

 5/3/2024 Q-312007, Tanner Krause,
lw970@cummins.com



The package Custom Bundle includes the below services for this equipment:

Site Information: Equipment Information:

Manufacturer: Generac 

Model & KW: RG06045ANAX; 60KW

Quantity: 1

Install Date:
Genset Serial
Number:

Warranty Expiration
Date:

Access: Standard

Access Notes:

Year 1 Service Type Frequency Quantity Unit Price Extended Price T&C

Inspection
Semi-

Annually
1 382.34 382.34

Full Service Annually 1 603.94 603.94
Building Load Test Monthly 12 271.57 3,258.84

Year 1 Total: 4,281.78
Year 2 Service Type Frequency Quantity Unit Price Extended Price T&C

Inspection
Semi-

Annually
1 382.34 382.34

Full Service Annually 1 603.94 603.94
Building Load Test Monthly 12 271.57 3,258.84

Year 2 Total: 4,281.78
Year 3 Service Type Frequency Quantity Unit Price Extended Price T&C

Inspection
Semi-

Annually
1 382.34 382.34

Full Service Annually 1 603.94 603.94
Building Load Test Monthly 12 271.57 3,258.84

Year 3 Total: 4,281.78

Price of Services per Unit:  USD 12,735.36 
Total Price of Services:  USD 12,735.36

Year 1  Total: USD 8,526.90
Year 2  Total: USD 8,526.90
Year 3  Total: USD 8,526.90

Cummins Sales and Service
Cummins.com

 5/3/2024 Q-312007, Tanner Krause,
lw970@cummins.com

3013495857

PMA - Beasley EMS Medic 14
214 3rd Street #A
Beasley, TX 77417



Total Agreement - PreTax: USD 25,580.70

Notes:
Anything not specifically addressed above is not included.

Customer Responsibilities:
The Customer is responsible for operating the maintained equipment and shall perform all checks as described
in the Operation and Maintenance Manual.

Proposal Considerations:
1. All work is planned from Monday to Friday on normal Business working hours – 8:00am to 5:00pm.
Additional and off-hours work and billable amounts not listed in the above scope of work shall be
based on current calendar year rates.
2. All pricing above is stated excluding any and all taxes.
3. This quotation is open for acceptance for 60 days after which both price and service delivery period
will be subject to confirmation prior to acceptance of proposal.
4. The pricing in this quotation will remain the same over the duration of the term.
5. This proposal is offered in U.S. Dollar.
6. Payment terms for this quote are Pay as you go.

This maintenance proposal is expressly conditioned upon acceptance of the terms and conditions of Cummins'
Maintenance Agreement.

I appreciate your interest in working with Cummins and I thank you for your business. If you need any further
assistance or clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

To accept this quotation as provided, please return a signed copy of this form or contact me for an
electronically signable version.

Sincerely,

Tanner Krause
Planned Maintenance Sales Representative
lw970@cummins.com
www.cummins.com

Please return signed agreement to: lw970@cummins.com

Seller hereby agrees to sell to Buyer, and Buyer hereby agrees to buy from Seller. The foregoing product/
services upon the terms and condition set forth in the "Planned Equipment Maintenance Agreement Terms and
Conditions" attached here to which are hereby incorporated here in reference.

Customer Approval ( Quote ID Q-312007 ) Approval Cummins Sales & Service - Houston TX

Cummins Sales and Service
Cummins.com

 5/3/2024 Q-312007, Tanner Krause,
lw970@cummins.com

Pricing is based off Sourcewell Contract #092222-CMM

https://www.cummins.com/regional-terms-and-conditions/powercare


 
 
Name: _________________________________

 
Name: _________________________________

 
Title: _________________________________

 
Title: _________________________________

 
Signature: _________________________________

 
Signature: _________________________________

 
Date:_____________________________________

 
Date:_____________________________________

 
 

Cummins Sales and Service
Cummins.com

 5/3/2024 Q-312007, Tanner Krause,
lw970@cummins.com

Marty Delmas

Sales Manager

July 8th, 2024



Controlling
Name of Interested Party

4
Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business)
Intermediary

(check applicable)

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 1295FORM
1 of 1

1

OFFICE USE ONLY

2 07/15/2024

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.
Cummins Southern Plains LLC
Houston, TX United States
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

3

Fort Bend County

Preventative Maintenance and Testing for Generators.
27481

2024-1187282

07/23/2024

Date Filed:

Date Acknowledged:

Certificate Number:

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

6

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

My name is _______________________________________________________________,

UNSWORN DECLARATION

Check only if there is NO Interested Party.5
X

My address is _______________________________________________, _______________________,

and my date of birth is _______________________.

Executed in ________________________________________County,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(street) (state) (zip code) (country)

(year)(month)

 _______, ______________, _________.

State of ________________, on the _____day of ___________, 20_____.

(city)

(Declarant)

Version V4.1.0.d378aba0www.ethics.state.tx.usForms provided by Texas Ethics Commission


	Amend.Cummins.pdf
	Second Amendment to Planned Maintenance Agreement (23-Fac-100187-A2).pdf
	Vendor Proposal 1.pdf
	Vendor Proposal 2.pdf




